

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4262/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2006 in LPA No.440/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

VICE CHANCELLOR,RANCHI UNIV. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND STATE HOUSING BOARD, RANCHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vivek Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Bhupendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.
Mr. A.N. Deo,Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Nitish Massey,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners stated
that the State Government is considering the matter for remitting the
amount of interest; as such, the matter may be adjourned for eight weeks.

Place the petition after eight weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Om Prakash]
Court Master