

ITEM NO.56  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8113 OF 2009

VICE CHANCELLOR, RANCHI UNIV. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND STATE HOUSING BD. RANCHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.

For M/S. Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office Report dated 4.7.2013 indicates that the counsel for Bihar State Housing Board has not filed the statement of case so far. When the matter is taken up, there is no appearance on behalf of the said respondent. The right of Bihar State Housing Board to file statement of case is forfeited.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(USHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER