

ITEM NO.98

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8113 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

VICE CHANCELLOR,RANCHI UNIV. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND STATE HOUSING BD. RANCHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh notice of alternative arrangement be issued to respondent Nos.1  
to 3.

List again on 28.3.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)  
REGISTRAR

rd