

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8113 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

VICE CHANCELLOR,RANCHI UNIV. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND STATE HOUSING BD. RANCHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Lalita Kohli, Adv.
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice of alternative arrangement to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seems to have been issued on 3.3.2014. Same is awaited.

Statement of case on behalf of appellant and respondent Nos. 4 and 5 seems to have been filed.

Original record has been received.

List again on 11.7.2014.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj