

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8113/2009

VICE CHANCELLOR, RANCHI UNIV. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND STATE HOUSING BD. RANCHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jayesh Gaur, adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Ld. advocate has stated that he has already filed the vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent Nos.1-3. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.
List again on 15.09.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.07.14
10:15:25 IST
Reason: