

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 8113/2009

THE VICE CHANCELLOR RANCHI UNIVERSITY &amp; ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND STATE HOUSING BOARD, RANCHI &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.63372/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 31-07-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. R.N. Pareek, Adv.  
Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Manu Bharadwaj, Adv.  
M/s. Manoj Swarup And Co., AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 63372 of 2017 - Application for substitution to bring on record the lrs. (i) to (iii) of deceased respondent No. 5 is allowed.

(POOJA SEHGAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER