

ITEM NO.105(M)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8113/2009

THE VICE CHANCELLOR RANCHI UNIVERSITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND STATE HOUSING BOARD TH CHAIRMAN
(FOR ON IA 86603/2009)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Gopal Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Pavan Kumar, AOR

Mr.Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

M/s.Manoj Swarup & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties have submitted that
settlement talks are going on and they want some more time
to settle the matter amicably outside court.

As prayed, list after six weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master