

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).8113/2009

THE VICE-CHANCELLOR, RANCHI UNIVERSITY & ORS. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND STATE HOUSING BOARD & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
(FOR ON IA 86603/2009)

Date : 11-09-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Gopal Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms.Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
Mr.Mahendra, Adv.
M/s.Manoj Swarup & Co.Mr.Pavan Kumar, AOR
Mr.R.N.Pareek, Adv.

Mr.Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant-University is directed to file affidavit giving details of the exact amount for which they are going to purchase 192 flats in question from the Board, the details of the payments made by them from time to time towards the sale price said to have been fixed by the Board and within how much time they are going to pay entire sum and in what manner and mode. The appellant-University shall also give the details of the scheme incorporated by them for allotment of these 192 flats to its employees. Let it be done within one week.

List the matter after one week.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Chander Bala)
Court Master