

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8113/2009

THE VICE CHANCELLOR, RANCHI UNIVERSITY & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND STATE HOUSING BOARD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 86603/2009)

IA No.102001/2018 - IMPLEADMENT

IA No.102002/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION

IA No.144687/2018 - INTERVENTION

Date : 09-10-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Sharif Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Goel, Adv.
For M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Ms. Shweta S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel/learned counsel for the
parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER